FLOW CHART FOR WHO TO CONTACT

In general, if you have a question and don’t know who to ask, call or email your
student’s zoned school and speak with the School Secretary. (CtMS:
leah.welch@mcsd.org and 970.249.2576; CMS: shawn.heaton@mcsd.org and
970.249.2581; OMS: jenny.jiminez@mcsd.org and 970.252.7945).

If you have non-technology-related student questions (such as scheduling and
Parent Portal, Student Portal, or Infinite Campus inquiries) call or email your
student’s school Counseling Office (humbers listed above).

If you have general technology, hardware, and software questions and need
“geek squad” type middle school support for a Columbine or Centennial
student, contact Dave Perfors (david.perfors@mcsd.org and 970.249.2581).

If you have general technology, hardware, and software questions and need
“geek squad” type middle school support for an Olathe Middle student contact
Sandra Helken (sandra.helken@mcsd.org and 970.252.7945) or Dave Perfors.

If you have questions about the BUZZ online curriculum platform contact John
Steele or Crystal Sabatke (john.steele@mcsd.org and crystal.sabatke@mcsd.org
and 970.249.7726).

For content-specific questions, and answers on specific school subject questions
(i.e. if your student is having difficulty with a math, science, assignment etc.)
contact:
e Lisa Knight: Math Content Expert/Online Facilitator (lisa.knight@mcsd.org)
e Jamie Gann: English Language Arts Content Expert/Online Facilitator
(jamie.gann@mcsd.org)
e Dave Roth: Science Content Expert/Online Facilitator
(david.roth@mcsd.org)
e Jeff Godbe: Social Studies Content Expert/Online Facilitator
(jeffrey.godbe@mcsd.org)
e Samantha Williams: Special Education Online Teacher
(samantha.williams@mcsd.org)




